

Rochester Hills

1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

Master

File Number: 2020-0406

File ID:2020-0406Type:AgreementStatus:To Council

Version: 1 Reference: 20-029 Controlling Body: Planning

Commission

File Created Date: 10/06/2020

File Name: Interlocal Agreement between Rochester and RH for Final Action:

Chief Financial Credit Union

Title label: Request for approval of an Interlocal Agreement between the City of Rochester Hills and the

City of Rochester for Chief Financial Credit Union, located at Diversion and Rochester Road,

Parcel Nos. 15-14-301-007 and 15-14-154-004

Notes:

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: 10192020 Agenda Summary.pdf, Chief Financial Enactment Number:

Interlocal Agrmt.pdf, Resolution (Draft).pdf

Contact: PED 656-4660 Hearing Date:

Drafter: Effective Date:

Related Files:

History of Legislative File

 Ver- Acting Body:
 Date:
 Action:
 Sent To:
 Due Date:
 Return
 Result:

 sion:
 Date:

Text of Legislative File 2020-0406

Title

Request for approval of an Interlocal Agreement between the City of Rochester Hills and the City of Rochester for Chief Financial Credit Union, located at Diversion and Rochester Road, Parcel Nos. 15-14-301-007 and 15-14-154-004

Body

Whereas, the proposed Chief Financial Credit Union is located on the northeast corner of Diversion and Rochester Road in the City of Rochester Hills and the City of Rochester and;

Whereas, given the fact that the majority of the building will be located in Rochester, the Interlocal Agreement addresses the issue of having different standards for development in Rochester Hills and Rochester by requiring the development to be designed and reviewed under the development standards of the City of Rochester and;

Whereas, Rochester Hills would reserve the right to review and permit any connections to or use Rochester Hills' utilities, roads and public infrastructure in accordance with Rochester Hills' codes, standards and requirements.

Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby approves the Interlocal Agreement between the City of Rochester Hills and the City of Rochester for Chief Financial Credit Union and authorizes the Mayor and City Clerk to execute the Agreement on behalf of the City.